
Official Publication of tbe Abstract of Votes Cast for the 
2000 Presidential 

20110 Primary 
21100 General 

To the Citizens ofColoratlo: 

The information compiled in this summary• is from moteriol filet/ by each of the 63 County Clerk 
ond Recorders. This publictttion will assist in the pmfiling of mting patterns of Colorado VtJters during the 
2000 Presidential, 2000 Primary• and 2000 Ge11era/ Election. 

As the State Election Officer, I em:ourage the Citizens of Colorat/o to toke on octil•e rate in 
determini11g their destiny by exercising their right and privilege to l'ote. 

Dom!lto Dm•idso11 
Colorado Secretory of Stole 



CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
~PRESENTATIVE TO THE 107TH UNITED VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 6 
Kenneth A, Toltz SECRETARY OF STATE (VACANCY - 2-YEAR TERM) 

D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 
Anthony Martinez D 1 

TOTAL Write In D 2 
ARAPAHOE 53,205 
JEFFERSON 4,645 4,645 # ACT 59,924 CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 7,609 7,609 
TOTAL 

113,129 ADAMS 70,305 3,749 0 3,749 12,254 12,254 ALAMOSA 3,478 247 0 247 
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 107TH UNITED ARAPAHOE 77,487 6,761 0 6,761 

STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 6 ARCHULETA 1,481 116 0 116 
Tom Tancredo BACA 1,259 316 0 316 

R 1 BENT 1,563 94 0 94 

# ACT 
BOULDER 71,126 7,649 0 7,649 

CAND 1 TOTAL CHAFFEE 2,766 336 0 336 
ARAPAHOE 68,772 

CHEYENNE 393 37 0 37 
JEFFERSON 12,479 12,479 CLEARCREEK 2,029 64 0 64 

87,965 15,277 15,277 CONEJOS 2,718 866 0 866 
TOTAL COSTILLA 2,027 689 0 689 

156,737 27,756 27,756 CROWLEY 780 144 0 144 
CUSTER 513 78 0 78 
DELTA 4,799 204 0 204 
DENVER 160,473 12,538 0 12,538 
DOLORES 609 175 0 175 
DOUGLAS 20,232 443 0 443 
EAGLE 5,244 324 0 324 
ELBERT 2,565 173 0 173 
ELPASO 71,220 5,182 0 5,182 
FREMONT 7,763 211 0 211 
GARFIELD 7,233 206 0 206 
GILPIN 1, 041 57 0 57 
GRAND 2,000 149 0 149 
GUNNISON 3,423 97 0 97 
HINSDALE 176 22 0 22 
HUERFANO 3,160 683 0 683 
JACKSON 228 35 0 35 
JEFFERSON 96,634 12,547 0 12,547 
KIOWA 362 28 0 28 
KIT CARSON 1,144 105 0 105 
LAKE 2,050 344 0 344 
LAPLATA 8,477 88 0 88 
LARIMER 44,388 1,303 0 1,303 
LAS ANIMAS 5,883 1,569 0 1,569 
LINCOLN 732 90 0 90 
LOGAN 3,137 256 0 256 
MESA 20,402 1,594 0 1,594 
MINERAL 377 121 0 121 
MOFFAT 1,960 240 0 240 
MONTEZUMA 4,305 396 0 396 
MONTROSE 5,413 232 0 232 
MORGAN 3,763 183 0 183 
OTERO 4,881 253 0 253 
OURAY 554 63 0 63 
PARK 2,583 153 0 153 
PHILLIPS 652 71 0 71 
PITKIN 3,721 718 0 718 
PROWERS 2,168 60 0 60 
PUEBLO 44,484 1,070 0 1,070 
RIOBLANCO 773 96 0 96 

56 
57 
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ARAPAHOE 68,772 

CHEYENNE 393 37 0 37 
JEFFERSON 12,479 12,479 CLEARCREEK 2,029 64 0 64 
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VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

SECRETARY OF STATE (VACANCY - 2-YEAR TERM) 
VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

SECRETARY OF STATE (VACANCY - 2-YEAR TERM) Anthony Martinez D 1 Write In 
D 2 Donetta Davidson R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL #ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

RIOGRANDE 2,731 275 0 275 ADAMS 57,778 3,147 3,147 ROUTT 3,967 139 0 139 ALAMOSA 3,036 296 296 SAGUACHE 1,587 52 0 52 ARAPAHOE 110,083 18,440 18,440 SANJUAN 138 6 0 6 ARCHULETA 3,932 1,166 1,166 
SANMIGUEL 2,158 32 0 32 BACA 1,333 405 405 
SEDGWICK 451 29 0 29 BENT 992 307 307 
SUMMIT 4,842 84 0 84 BOULDER 57,939 5,146 5,146 
TELLER 2,940 82 0 82 CHAFFEE 4,551 2,065 2,065 
WASHINGTON 621 51 0 51 CHEYENNE 970 131 131 WELD 25,746 959 0 959 CLEAR CREEK 2,820 161 161 YUMA 1,491 78 0 78 CONEJOS 1,945 405 405 

COSTILLA 359 52 52 TOTAL 833,606 65,012 0 65,012 CROWLEY 1,046 300 300 
CUSTER 1, 830 643 643 
DELTA 8,236 583 583 
DENVER 83,544 6,256 6,256 
DOLORES 423 134 134 
DOUGLAS 57,695 1,832 1,832 
EAGLE 7,258 647 647 
ELBERT 6,671 1,152 1,152 
ELPASO 147,889 24,180 24,180 
FREMONT 11,045 408 408 
GARFIELD 9,711 412 412 
GILPIN 1,080 89 89 
GRAND 4,589 945 945 
GUNNISON 3,642 100 100 
HINSDALE 463 143 143 
HUERFANO 1,079 169 169 
JACKSON 824 211 211 
JEFFERSON 134,437 21,620 21,620 
KIOWA 585 212 212 
KITCARSON 2,679 495 495 
LAKE 870 87 87 
LAP LATA 10,746 219 219 
LARIMER 70,358 5,965 5,965 
LAS ANIMAS 1,900 581 581 
LINCOLN 1,476 272 272 
LOGAN 4,787 1,009 1,009 
MESA 33,176 3,363 3,363 
MINERAL 172 38 38 
MOFFAT 4,421 1,358 1,358 
MONTEZUMA 6,423 629 629 
MONTROSE 9,453 1,110 1,110 
MORGAN 6,226 841 841 
OTERO 4,472 380 380 
OURAY 1,780 761 761 
PARK 4,586 532 532 
PHILLIPS 1,453 494 494 
PITKIN 3,358 693 693 
PROWERS 2,813 100 100 
PUEBLO 20,890 643 643 
RIOBLANCO 2,698 640 640 

58 
59 



VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
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JEFFERSON 134,437 21,620 21,620 
KIOWA 585 212 212 
KITCARSON 2,679 495 495 
LAKE 870 87 87 
LAP LATA 10,746 219 219 
LARIMER 70,358 5,965 5,965 
LAS ANIMAS 1,900 581 581 
LINCOLN 1,476 272 272 
LOGAN 4,787 1,009 1,009 
MESA 33,176 3,363 3,363 
MINERAL 172 38 38 
MOFFAT 4,421 1,358 1,358 
MONTEZUMA 6,423 629 629 
MONTROSE 9,453 1,110 1,110 
MORGAN 6,226 841 841 
OTERO 4,472 380 380 
OURAY 1,780 761 761 
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.AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

(VACANCY - 2-YEAR TERM) VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

R 
MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-AT LARGE 

1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 
Jared Polis D 1 

RIOGRANDE 2,936 308 # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 
ROUTT 308 
SAGUACHE 

4,979 488 488 
954 ADAMS 70,305 3,492 3,492 

SANJUAN 82 82 
171 ALAMOSA 3,478 210 210 

SANMIGUEL 16 16 
1,345 ARAPAHOE 77,487 6,621 6,621 

SEDGWICK 49 49 
955 ARCHULETA 1,481 98 98 

SUMMIT 65 65 
6,557 BACA 1,259 307 307 

TELLER 147 147 
7,013 BENT 1,563 90 90 

WASHINGTON 391 391 
2,058 463 BOULDER 71,126 7,454 7,454 

WELD 463 
37,532 3,296 3,296 

CHAFFEE 2,766 318 318 
YUMA 2,909 192 192 

CHEYENNE 393 36 36 
CLEAR CREEK 2,029 60 60 

TOTAL 989,931 CONEJOS 2,718 640 640 117,464 117,464 COSTILLA 2,027 499 499 
CROWLEY 780 119 119 
CUSTER 513 70 70 
DELTA 4,799 202 202 
DENVER 160,473 12,072 12,072 
DOLORES 609 168 168 
DOUGLAS 20,232 441 441 
EAGLE 5,244 306 306 
ELBERT 2,565 147 147 
ELPASO 71,220 4,960 4,960 
FREMONT 7,763 180 180 
GARFIELD 7,233 211 211 
GILPIN 1,041 56 56 
GRAND 2,000 142 142 
GUNNISON 3,423 89 89 
HINSDALE 176 19 19 
HUERFANO 3,160 449 449 
JACKSON 228 34 34 
JEFFERSON 96,634 12,154 12,154 
KIOWA 362 27 27 
KITCARSON 1,144 101 101 
LAKE 2,050 311 311 
LAPLATA 8,477 84 84 
LARIMER 44,388 1,258 1,258 
LASANIMAS 5,883 1,412 1,412 
LINCOLN 732 87 87 
LOGAN 3,137 268 268 
MESA 20,402 1,520 1,520 
MINERAL 377 121 121 
MOFFAT 1,960 234 234 
MONTEZUMA 4,305 374 374 
MONTROSE 5,413 216 216 
MORGAN 3,763 173 173 
OTERO 4,881 235 235 
OURAY 554 58 58 
PARK 2,583 136 136 
PHILLIPS 652 67 67 
PITKIN 3,721 678 678 
PROWERS 2,168 51 51 
PUEBLO 44,484 970 970 
RIOBLANCO 773 96 96 
RIOGRANDE 2,731 262 262 
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VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

MEMBER OF THE VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-AT LARGE 

Jared Polis MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-AT LARGE 
D 1 

Ben L. Alexander R 1 # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL Sandra Panetta R 2 
ROUTT 3,967 136 # ACT SAGUACHE 136 CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 
SANJUAN 

1,587 48 48 
138 4 ADAMS 1,957 1,408 3,365 SANMIGUEL 4 57,778 

SEDGWICK 
2,158 31 31 ALAMOSA 3,036 191 114 305 

451 29 ARAPAHOE 110,083 10,064 7,351 17,415 SUMMIT 29 

TELLER 
4,842 84 84 ARCHULETA 3,932 906 433 1,339 

WASHINGTON 
2,940 84 84 BACA 1,333 255 186 441 

621 48 BENT 992 185 100 285 WELD 48 
25,746 934 934 BOULDER 57,939 3,440 2,463 5,903 YUMA 1,491 81 CHAFFEE 4,551 1,173 1,009 2,182 81 

CHEYENNE 970 94 45 139 TOTAL 833,606 61,862 CLEAR CREEK 2,820 95 68 163 61,862 
CONEJOS 1,945 272 166 438 
COSTILLA 359 29 29 58 
CROWLEY 1,046 199 123 322 
CUSTER 1,830 436 233 669 
DELTA 8,236 501 162 663 
DENVER 83,544 4,321 2,302 6,623 
DOLORES 423 132 36 168 
DOUGLAS 57,695 976 941 1,917 
EAGLE 7,258 370 263 633 
ELBERT 6,671 703 512 1,215 
ELPASO 147,889 14,619 10,319 24,938 
FREMONT 11,045 251 165 416 
GARFIELD 9, 711 270 157 427 
GILPIN 1,080 57 37 94 
GRAND 4,589 519 440 959 
GUNNISON 3,642 81 37 118 
HINSDALE 463 82 65 147 
HUERFANO 1,079 115 69 184 
JACKSON 824 152 81 233 
JEFFERSON 134,437 12,985 8,626 21,611 
KIOWA 585 154 62 216 
KITCARSON 2,679 317 215 532 
LAKE 870 54 47 101 
LAPLATA 10,746 203 51 254 
LARIMER 70,358 3,724 2,286 6,010 
LASANIMAS 1,900 325 279 604 
LINCOLN 1,476 181 86 267 
LOGAN 4,787 633 426 1,059 
MESA 33,176 2,238 1,094 3,332 
MINERAL 172 26 11 37 
MOFFAT 4,421 877 511 1,388 
MONTEZUMA 6,423 668 151 819 
MONTROSE 9,453 1,080 359 1,439 
MORGAN 6,226 558 345 903 
OTERO 4,472 246 127 373 
OURAY 1,780 678 315 993 
PARK 4,586 321 227 548 
PHILLIPS 1,453 320 201 521 
PITKIN 3,358 340 278 618 
PROWERS 2,813 73 31 104 
PUEBLO 20,890 459 248 707 
RIOBLANCO 2,698 368 275 643 
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VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-AT LARGE 

Ben L. Alexander 
R 1 Sandra Panetta 
R 2 

# ACT CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 
RIOGRANDE 2,936 197 113 310 ROUTT 4,979 303 205 508 SAGUACHE 954 68 23 91 SANJUAN 171 11 7 18 SANMIGUEL 1,345 so 6 56 SEDGWICK 955 46 19 65 SUMMIT 6,557 70 84 154 TELLER 7,013 212 184 396 WASHINGTON 2,058 316 180 496 WELD 37,532 2,260 1,147 3,407 YUMA 2,909 151 60 211 

TOTAL 989,931 72,957 47,593 120,550 
MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-2ND CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 
Evie Hudak 

D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ADAMS 41,468 1,986 1,986 BOULDER 71,126 7,461 7,461 CLEAR CREEK 2,029 62 62 GILPIN 1,041 62 62 JEFFERSON 35,950 4,858 4,858 
TOTAL 151,614 14,429 14,429 

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-2ND CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 
Ron J. Marquez 

R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ADAMS 37,599 2,100 2,100 BOULDER 57,939 5,157 5,157 CLEAR CREEK 2,820 136 136 GILPIN 1,080 84 84 JEFFERSON 45,207 6,559 6,559 
TOTAL 144,645 14,036 14,036 

THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 VOTES CAST AT 

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-4TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Yolanda (Lollie) Sandoval 

ADAMS 
ARAPAHOE 
BACA 
BENT 
CHEYENNE 
CROWLEY 
ELBERT 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LARIMER 
LAS ANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
PHILLIPS 
PROWERS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

17,152 
6,156 
1,259 
1,563 

393 
780 

2,565 
362 

1,144 
44,388 

5,883 
732 

3,137 
3,763 
4,881 

652 
2,168 

451 
621 

25,746 
1,491 

125,287 

CAND 1 

942 
499 
304 

97 
36 

133 
165 

25 
110 

1,292 
1,577 

88 
258 
170 
253 

69 
48 
30 
49 

933 
77 

7,155 

D 

TOTAL 

942 
499 
304 

97 
36 

133 
165 

25 
110 

1,292 
1,577 

88 
258 
170 
253 

69 
48 
30 
49 

933 
77 

7,155 

1 

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-4TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Clair B. Orr 

ADAMS 
ARAPAHOE 
BACA 
BENT 
CHEYENNE 
CROWLEY 
ELBERT 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LARIMER 
LAS ANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
PHILLIPS 
PROWERS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

14,320 
12,311 

1,333 
992 
970 

1,046 
6,671 

585 
2,679 

70,358 
1,900 
1,476 
4,787 
6,226 
4,472 
1,453 
2,813 

955 
2,058 

37,532 
2,909 

177,846 

CAND 1 

729 
1,491 

377 
276 
124 
288 

1,137 
204 
484 

5,773 
552 
258 

1,089 
874 
368 
502 

94 
69 

473 
3,387 

208 

18,757 

65 

R 1 

TOTAL 

729 
1,491 

377 
276 
124 
288 

1,137 
204 
484 

5,773 
552 
258 

1,089 
874 
368 
502 

94 
69 

473 
3,387 

208 

18,757 



VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-AT LARGE 

Ben L. Alexander 
R 1 Sandra Panetta 
R 2 

# ACT CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 
RIOGRANDE 2,936 197 113 310 ROUTT 4,979 303 205 508 SAGUACHE 954 68 23 91 SANJUAN 171 11 7 18 SANMIGUEL 1,345 so 6 56 SEDGWICK 955 46 19 65 SUMMIT 6,557 70 84 154 TELLER 7,013 212 184 396 WASHINGTON 2,058 316 180 496 WELD 37,532 2,260 1,147 3,407 YUMA 2,909 151 60 211 

TOTAL 989,931 72,957 47,593 120,550 
MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-2ND CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 
Evie Hudak 

D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ADAMS 41,468 1,986 1,986 BOULDER 71,126 7,461 7,461 CLEAR CREEK 2,029 62 62 GILPIN 1,041 62 62 JEFFERSON 35,950 4,858 4,858 
TOTAL 151,614 14,429 14,429 

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-2ND CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 
Ron J. Marquez 

R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ADAMS 37,599 2,100 2,100 BOULDER 57,939 5,157 5,157 CLEAR CREEK 2,820 136 136 GILPIN 1,080 84 84 JEFFERSON 45,207 6,559 6,559 
TOTAL 144,645 14,036 14,036 

THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 VOTES CAST AT 

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-4TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Yolanda (Lollie) Sandoval 

ADAMS 
ARAPAHOE 
BACA 
BENT 
CHEYENNE 
CROWLEY 
ELBERT 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LARIMER 
LAS ANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
PHILLIPS 
PROWERS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

17,152 
6,156 
1,259 
1,563 

393 
780 

2,565 
362 

1,144 
44,388 

5,883 
732 

3,137 
3,763 
4,881 

652 
2,168 

451 
621 

25,746 
1,491 

125,287 

CAND 1 

942 
499 
304 

97 
36 

133 
165 

25 
110 

1,292 
1,577 

88 
258 
170 
253 

69 
48 
30 
49 

933 
77 

7,155 

D 

TOTAL 

942 
499 
304 

97 
36 

133 
165 

25 
110 

1,292 
1,577 

88 
258 
170 
253 

69 
48 
30 
49 

933 
77 

7,155 

1 

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-4TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Clair B. Orr 

ADAMS 
ARAPAHOE 
BACA 
BENT 
CHEYENNE 
CROWLEY 
ELBERT 
KIOWA 
KITCARSON 
LARIMER 
LAS ANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
PHILLIPS 
PROWERS 
SEDGWICK 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

14,320 
12,311 

1,333 
992 
970 

1,046 
6,671 

585 
2,679 

70,358 
1,900 
1,476 
4,787 
6,226 
4,472 
1,453 
2,813 

955 
2,058 

37,532 
2,909 

177,846 

CAND 1 

729 
1,491 

377 
276 
124 
288 

1,137 
204 
484 

5,773 
552 
258 

1,089 
874 
368 
502 

94 
69 

473 
3,387 

208 

18,757 

65 

R 1 

TOTAL 

729 
1,491 

377 
276 
124 
288 

1,137 
204 
484 

5,773 
552 
258 

1,089 
874 
368 
502 

94 
69 

473 
3,387 

208 

18,757 



~;;PR~Y ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
VOTES CAST AT 

THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

OF COLORADO-AT 
T 

LARGE 
REGENT OF THE 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-AT LARGE 

D 1 Burke Beu 
D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL #ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ADAMS 70,305 
ALAMOSA 

3,487 3,487 

ARAPAHOE 
3,478 208 208 

77,487 

ROUTT 
3,967 131 131 

ARCHULETA 
6,552 6,552 

1,481 

SAGUACHE 1,587 48 48 

BACA 
97 97 

1,259 

SANJUAN 
138 4 4 

BENT 
305 305 

1,563 

SANMIGUEL 2,158 29 29 

BOULDER 
87 87 

SEDGWICK 451 28 28 

CHAFFEE 
71,126 7,051 7,051 

sUMMIT 

2,766 

4,842 82 82 

CHEYENNE 
320 320 

393 

TELLER 2,940 83 83 

CLEAR CREEK 
37 37 

WASHINGTON 621 45 45 

2,029 62 62 
WELD 25,746 931 931 

yUMA 
1,491 78 78 

CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 

2,718 645 645 
2,027 491 491 TOTAL 833,606 60,871 60,871 

CROWLEY 
CUSTER 

780 114 114 
513 67 67 REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-AT LARGE 

DELTA 4,799 197 197 R 1 
DENVER 160,473 11,840 11,840 Pete Steinhauer 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 

609 167 167 
20,232 437 437 # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

EAGLE 
ELBERT 

5,244 299 299 

ELPASO 
2,565 150 150 

FREMONT 
71,220 4,862 4,862 

ADAMS 57,778 3,123 3,123 

GARFIELD 
7,763 180 180 

ALAMOSA 3,036 288 288 

GILPIN 
7,233 203 203 

ARAPAHOE 110,083 17,169 17,169 

GRAND 
1,041 54 54 

ARCHULETA 3,932 1,122 1,122 

GUNNISON 
2,000 139 139 

BACA 
1,333 371 371 

HINSDALE 
3,423 91 91 

BENT 
992 267 267 

HUERFANO 
176 18 18 

BOULDER 57' 939 5,408 5,408 

JACKSON 
3,160 462 462 

CHAFFEE 4,551 1,987 1,987 

JEFFERSON 
228 32 32 

CHEYENNE 970 118 118 

KIOWA 
96,634 12,091 12,091 

CLEAR CREEK 2,820 137 137 

KITCARSON 
362 26 26 

CONEJOS 1,945 392 392 

LAKE 
1,144 104 104 

COSTILLA 359 50 50 

LAPLATA 
2,050 312 312 

CROWLEY 1,046 286 286 

LARIMER 
8,477 83 83 

CUSTER 1,830 597 597 

LASANIMAS 
44,388 1,252 1,252 

DELTA 8,236 586 586 

LINCOLN 
5,883 1,432 1,432 

DENVER 83,544 6,267 6,267 

LOGAN 
732 89 89 

DOLORES 423 126 126 

MESA 
3,137 264 264 

DOUGLAS 57,695 1,781 1,781 

MINERAL 
_20,402 1,489 1,489 

EAGLE 7,258 596 596 

MOFFAT 
377 114 114 

1,960 

ELBERT 6,671 1,102 1,102 

MONTEZUMA 
227 227 

ELPASO 
23,329 23,329 

4,305 

147,889 

MONTROSE 
362 362 

FREMONT 

5,413 

11,045 374 374 

MORGAN 
216 216 

GARFIELD 
393 

3,763 

9,711 393 

OTERO 
170 170 

GILPIN 1,080 83 83 

OURAY 
4,881 242 242 

554 

GRAND 4,589 841 841 

PARK 
58 58 

GUNNISON 3,642 103 103 

PHILLIPS 
2,583 132 132 

652 

HINSDALE 463 119 119 

PITKIN 
66 66 

HUERFANO 1,079 170 170 

PROWERS 
3,721 672 672 

JACKSON 

2,168 

824 189 189 

PUEBLO 
52 52 

44,484 

JEFFERSON 134,437 21,271 21,271 

RIOBLANCO 
960 960 

KIOWA 585 198 198 

773 
RIOGRANDE 

83 83 
KIT CARSON 2,679 454 454 

2, 731 262 262 
LAKE 

870 89 89 

LAPLATA 10,746 217 217 

LARIMER 70,358 5,711 5,711 

66 67 



~;;PR~Y ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
VOTES CAST AT 

THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

OF COLORADO-AT 
T 

LARGE 
REGENT OF THE 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-AT LARGE 

D 1 Burke Beu 
D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL #ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ADAMS 70,305 
ALAMOSA 

3,487 3,487 

ARAPAHOE 
3,478 208 208 

77,487 

ROUTT 
3,967 131 131 

ARCHULETA 
6,552 6,552 

1,481 

SAGUACHE 1,587 48 48 

BACA 
97 97 

1,259 

SANJUAN 
138 4 4 

BENT 
305 305 

1,563 

SANMIGUEL 2,158 29 29 

BOULDER 
87 87 

SEDGWICK 451 28 28 

CHAFFEE 
71,126 7,051 7,051 

sUMMIT 

2,766 

4,842 82 82 

CHEYENNE 
320 320 

393 

TELLER 2,940 83 83 

CLEAR CREEK 
37 37 

WASHINGTON 621 45 45 

2,029 62 62 
WELD 25,746 931 931 

yUMA 
1,491 78 78 

CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 

2,718 645 645 
2,027 491 491 TOTAL 833,606 60,871 60,871 

CROWLEY 
CUSTER 

780 114 114 
513 67 67 REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-AT LARGE 

DELTA 4,799 197 197 R 1 
DENVER 160,473 11,840 11,840 Pete Steinhauer 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 

609 167 167 
20,232 437 437 # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

EAGLE 
ELBERT 

5,244 299 299 

ELPASO 
2,565 150 150 

FREMONT 
71,220 4,862 4,862 

ADAMS 57,778 3,123 3,123 

GARFIELD 
7,763 180 180 

ALAMOSA 3,036 288 288 

GILPIN 
7,233 203 203 

ARAPAHOE 110,083 17,169 17,169 

GRAND 
1,041 54 54 

ARCHULETA 3,932 1,122 1,122 

GUNNISON 
2,000 139 139 

BACA 
1,333 371 371 

HINSDALE 
3,423 91 91 

BENT 
992 267 267 

HUERFANO 
176 18 18 

BOULDER 57' 939 5,408 5,408 

JACKSON 
3,160 462 462 

CHAFFEE 4,551 1,987 1,987 

JEFFERSON 
228 32 32 

CHEYENNE 970 118 118 

KIOWA 
96,634 12,091 12,091 

CLEAR CREEK 2,820 137 137 

KITCARSON 
362 26 26 

CONEJOS 1,945 392 392 

LAKE 
1,144 104 104 

COSTILLA 359 50 50 

LAPLATA 
2,050 312 312 

CROWLEY 1,046 286 286 

LARIMER 
8,477 83 83 

CUSTER 1,830 597 597 

LASANIMAS 
44,388 1,252 1,252 

DELTA 8,236 586 586 

LINCOLN 
5,883 1,432 1,432 

DENVER 83,544 6,267 6,267 

LOGAN 
732 89 89 

DOLORES 423 126 126 

MESA 
3,137 264 264 

DOUGLAS 57,695 1,781 1,781 

MINERAL 
_20,402 1,489 1,489 

EAGLE 7,258 596 596 

MOFFAT 
377 114 114 

1,960 

ELBERT 6,671 1,102 1,102 

MONTEZUMA 
227 227 

ELPASO 
23,329 23,329 

4,305 

147,889 

MONTROSE 
362 362 

FREMONT 

5,413 

11,045 374 374 

MORGAN 
216 216 

GARFIELD 
393 

3,763 

9,711 393 

OTERO 
170 170 

GILPIN 1,080 83 83 

OURAY 
4,881 242 242 

554 

GRAND 4,589 841 841 

PARK 
58 58 

GUNNISON 3,642 103 103 

PHILLIPS 
2,583 132 132 

652 

HINSDALE 463 119 119 

PITKIN 
66 66 

HUERFANO 1,079 170 170 

PROWERS 
3,721 672 672 

JACKSON 

2,168 

824 189 189 

PUEBLO 
52 52 

44,484 

JEFFERSON 134,437 21,271 21,271 

RIOBLANCO 
960 960 

KIOWA 585 198 198 

773 
RIOGRANDE 

83 83 
KIT CARSON 2,679 454 454 

2, 731 262 262 
LAKE 

870 89 89 

LAPLATA 10,746 217 217 

LARIMER 70,358 5,711 5,711 

66 67 



VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-AT LARGE 

Pete Steinhauer 

LAS ANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
OURAY 
PARK 
PHILLIPS 
PITKIN 
PROWERS 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SEDGWICK 
SUMMIT 
TELLER 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,900 
1,476 
4,787 

33,176 
172 

4,421 
6,423 
9,453 
6,226 
4,472 
1,780 
4,586 
1,453 
3,358 
2,813 

20,890 
2,698 
2,936 
4,979 

954 
171 

1,345 
955 

6,557 
7,013 
2,058 

37,532 
2,909 

989,931 

CAND 1 

548 
253 
961 

3,200 
33 

1,245 
605 

1,100 
797 
358 
706 
483 
464 
662 

92 
657 
596 
293 
447 

72 
12 
43 
62 

142 
369 
405 

3,181 
191 

113,291 

R 

TOTAL 

548 
253 
961 

3,200 
33 

1,245 
605 

1,100 
797 
358 
706 
483 
464 
662 

92 
657 
596 
293 
447 

72 
12 
43 
62 

142 
369 
405 

3,181 
191 

113,291 

1 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-3RD CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Gail Schwartz 

ALAMOSA 
ARCHULETA 
CHAFFEE 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CUSTER 
DELTA 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 

# ACT 

3,478 
1,481 
2,766 
2,718 
2,027 

513 
4,799 

609 
548 

5,244 
3,332 
7,233 
2,000 
3,423 

176 
3,160 

228 
760 

CAND 1 

233 
109 
342 
698 
536 

83 
217 
177 

24 
310 
102 
218 
146 

94 
20 

550 
35 
88 

68 

D 

TOTAL 

233 
109 
342 
698 
536 

83 
217 
177 

24 
310 
102 
218 
146 

94 
20 

550 
35 
88 

1 

VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
7 ,::',·, '$,_'~~· 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-3RD CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Gail Schwartz 

LAKE 
LAPLATA 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
PARK 
PITKIN 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

2,050 
8,477 

20,402 
377 

1,960 
4, 305 
5,413 

554 
2,583 
3,721 

44,484 
773 

2,731 
3,967 
1,587 

138 
2,158 
4,842 

155,017 

CAND 1 

324 
85 

1,522 
124 
235 
383 
238 

62 
151 
923 

1,015 
98 

274 
136 

53 
4 

33 
87 

9,729 

D 

TOTAL 

324 
85 

1,522 
124 
235 
383 
238 

62 
151 
923 

1,015 
98 

274 
136 

53 
4 

33 
87 

9,729 

1 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-3RD CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Hank Anton 

ALAMOSA 
ARCHULETA 
CHAFFEE 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CUSTER 
DELTA 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
LAKE 
LAPLATA 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
PARK 
PITKIN 

# ACT 

3,036 
3, 932 
4,551 
1,945 

359 
1,830 
8,236 

423 
2,022 
7,258 
5,356 
9,711 
4,589 
3,642 

463 
1,079 

824 
1,265 

870 
10,746 
33,176 

172 
4,421 
6,423 
9,453 
1,780 
4,586 
3,358 

CAND 1 

286 
1,118 
1,943 

390 
so 

597 
588 
127 
106 
582 
219 
402 
836 
105 
126 
165 
184 
195 

86 
224 

3,157 
35 

1,252 
591 

1,067 
709 
481 
654 

69 

R 1 

TOTAL 

286 
1,118 
1,943 

390 
so 

597 
588 
127 
106 
582 
219 
402 
836 
105 
126 
165 
184 
195 

86 
224 

3,157 
35 

1,252 
591 

1,067 
709 
481 
654 



VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-AT LARGE 

Pete Steinhauer 

LAS ANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
OURAY 
PARK 
PHILLIPS 
PITKIN 
PROWERS 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SEDGWICK 
SUMMIT 
TELLER 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,900 
1,476 
4,787 

33,176 
172 

4,421 
6,423 
9,453 
6,226 
4,472 
1,780 
4,586 
1,453 
3,358 
2,813 

20,890 
2,698 
2,936 
4,979 

954 
171 

1,345 
955 

6,557 
7,013 
2,058 

37,532 
2,909 

989,931 

CAND 1 

548 
253 
961 

3,200 
33 

1,245 
605 

1,100 
797 
358 
706 
483 
464 
662 

92 
657 
596 
293 
447 

72 
12 
43 
62 

142 
369 
405 

3,181 
191 

113,291 

R 

TOTAL 

548 
253 
961 

3,200 
33 

1,245 
605 

1,100 
797 
358 
706 
483 
464 
662 

92 
657 
596 
293 
447 

72 
12 
43 
62 

142 
369 
405 

3,181 
191 

113,291 

1 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-3RD CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Gail Schwartz 

ALAMOSA 
ARCHULETA 
CHAFFEE 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CUSTER 
DELTA 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 

# ACT 

3,478 
1,481 
2,766 
2,718 
2,027 

513 
4,799 

609 
548 

5,244 
3,332 
7,233 
2,000 
3,423 

176 
3,160 

228 
760 

CAND 1 

233 
109 
342 
698 
536 

83 
217 
177 

24 
310 
102 
218 
146 

94 
20 

550 
35 
88 

68 

D 

TOTAL 

233 
109 
342 
698 
536 

83 
217 
177 

24 
310 
102 
218 
146 

94 
20 

550 
35 
88 

1 

VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
7 ,::',·, '$,_'~~· 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-3RD CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Gail Schwartz 

LAKE 
LAPLATA 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
PARK 
PITKIN 
PUEBLO 
RIOBLANCO 
RIOGRANDE 
ROUTT 
SAGUACHE 
SANJUAN 
SANMIGUEL 
SUMMIT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

2,050 
8,477 

20,402 
377 

1,960 
4, 305 
5,413 

554 
2,583 
3,721 

44,484 
773 

2,731 
3,967 
1,587 

138 
2,158 
4,842 

155,017 

CAND 1 

324 
85 

1,522 
124 
235 
383 
238 

62 
151 
923 

1,015 
98 

274 
136 

53 
4 

33 
87 

9,729 

D 

TOTAL 

324 
85 

1,522 
124 
235 
383 
238 

62 
151 
923 

1,015 
98 

274 
136 

53 
4 

33 
87 

9,729 

1 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-3RD CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Hank Anton 

ALAMOSA 
ARCHULETA 
CHAFFEE 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CUSTER 
DELTA 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
LAKE 
LAPLATA 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
OURAY 
PARK 
PITKIN 

# ACT 

3,036 
3, 932 
4,551 
1,945 

359 
1,830 
8,236 

423 
2,022 
7,258 
5,356 
9,711 
4,589 
3,642 

463 
1,079 

824 
1,265 

870 
10,746 
33,176 

172 
4,421 
6,423 
9,453 
1,780 
4,586 
3,358 

CAND 1 

286 
1,118 
1,943 

390 
so 

597 
588 
127 
106 
582 
219 
402 
836 
105 
126 
165 
184 
195 

86 
224 

3,157 
35 

1,252 
591 

1,067 
709 
481 
654 

69 

R 1 

TOTAL 

286 
1,118 
1,943 

390 
so 

597 
588 
127 
106 
582 
219 
402 
836 
105 
126 
165 
184 
195 

86 
224 

3,157 
35 

1,252 
591 

1,067 
709 
481 
654 



i\'OT AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

REGE!'!I OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-3RD CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Hank Ar>ton 
R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

PUEBLO 20,890 670 670 RIOBLANCO 2,698 602 602 RIOGRANDE 2,936 299 299 ROUTT 4,979 440 440 SAGUACHE 954 67 67 SANJUAN 171 12 12 SANMIGUEL 1,345 45 45 SUMMIT 6,557 145 145 
TOTAL 176,036 18,555 18,555 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-5TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 

Jeanne M. Sauer 
D 2 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ARAPAHOE 11,453 0 0 DOUGLAS 19,684 0 0 ELPASO 71,220 0 0 FREMONT 4,431 34 34 TELLER 2, 940 19 19 
TOTAL 109,728 53 53 

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD0-5TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST. 
Jerry Rutledge 

R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

ARAPAHOE 24,125 3,544 3,544 DOUGLAS 55,673 1,673 1,673 ELPASO 147,889 23,671 23,671 FREMONT 5,689 162 162 TELLER 7,013 364 364 
TOTAL 240,389 29,414 29,414 

70 

ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 4 

Ken Chlouber 

CHAFFEE 
DELTA 
FREMONT 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
LAKE 
PARK 
PITKIN 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

4,551 
5,626 

11,045 
3,642 

463 
870 

4,586 
3,358 

34,141 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 8 

Paul J. Ohri 

EAGLE 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
JACKSON 
MOFFAT 
RIOBLANCO 
ROUTT 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

5,244 
7,233 
2,000 

228 
1,960 

773 
3,967 

21,405 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 8 

Jack Taylor 

EAGLE 
GARFIELD 
GRAND 
JACKSON 
MOFFAT 
RIOBLANCO 
ROUTT 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

7,258 
9,711 
4,589 

824 
4,421 
2,698 
4,979 

34,480 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 10 

Dan Tafoya 

# ACT 

ELPASO 16,881 

TOTAL 16,881 

CAND 1 

2,232 
452 
421 
106 
139 

86 
569 
706 

4,711 

CAND 1 

314 
212 
163 

32 
230 

96 
148 

1,195 

CAND 1 

693 
420 
977 
267 

1, 399 
647 
548 

4,951 

CAND 1 

1, 357 

1,357 

71 

R 1 

TOTAL 

2,232 
452 
421 
106 
139 

86 
569 
706 

4,711 

D 

TOTAL 

314 
212 
163 

32 
230 

96 
148 

1,195 

1 

R 1 

TOTAL 

693 
420 
977 
267 

1, 399 
647 
548 

4,951 

D 1 

TOTAL 

1,357 

1,357 
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VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 10 
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 14 

Douglas Bruce R 1 Tool R 1 Steve Ronny J. "Ron" May R 2 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL # ACT CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 

ELPASO 35,836 4,678 4,790 9,468 LARIMER 31,457 2,212 2,212 

TOTAL 35,836 4,678 4,790 9,468 TOTAL 31,457 2,212 2,212 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 12 STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 17 

Andy McElhany R 1 Terry L. Phillips D 1 

#ACT CAND 1 TOTAL # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

BOULDER 25,798 2,537 2,537 ELPASO 30,370 5,820 5,820 
TELLER 7,013 387 387 

TOTAL 25,798 2,537 2,537 
TOTAL 37,383 6,207 6,207 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 17 
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 13 (VACANCY - 2-YEAR TERM) 

Randal L. Custer R 1 
Joan Fitz-Gerald D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 
# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

28,808 2,610 2,610 BOULDER 
BOULDER 7,925 753 753 

28,808 2,610 2,610 CLEAR CREEK 2,029 69 69 TOTAL 
GILPIN 1,041 62 62 

SENATE-DISTRICT 18 JEFFERSON 12,074 1,357 1,357 STATE 
SUMMIT 4,842 89 89 

Ron Tupa D 1 
TOTAL 27,911 2,330 2,330 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 13 (VACANCY - 2-YEAR TERM) 

BOULDER 34,101 4,797 4,797 
Bryan Sullivant R 1 

TOTAL 34,101 4,797 4,797 
# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 18 
BOULDER 6,940 0 0 

Steven M. Hatfield R 1 CLEAR CREEK 2,820 0 0 
GILPIN 1,080 75 75 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL JEFFERSON 23,235 3,294 3,294 
SUMMIT 6,557 126 126 

BOULDER 17,286 1,481 1,481 
TOTAL 40,632 3,495 3,495 

TOTAL 17,286 1,481 1,481 
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 14 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 19 
Peggy 

Sue Windels D 1 
Reeves D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL #ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

LARIMER 23,538 703 703 JEFFERSON 20,815 2,858 2,858 
TOTAL 23,538 703 703 

TOTAL 20,815 2,858 2,858 

72 
73 



VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
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Sue Windels D 1 
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LARIMER 23,538 703 703 JEFFERSON 20,815 2,858 2,858 
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72 
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P~HARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

~~~ ~~~DISTRICT 19 
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 25 

Jil!I~Congrove R 1 
John H. Vigil D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL stephanie Takis D 2 

JEFFERSON 27,523 3,925 3,925 # ACT CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 

TOTAL 27,523 3,925 3,925 ADAMS 23,870 1,000 1,109 2,109 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 21 TOTAL 23,870 1,000 1,109 2,109 

Deanna Hanna 
D 1 STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 25 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL Bruce Wilcox R 1 

JEFFERSON 20,241 2,773 2,773 # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

TOTAL 20,241 2,773 2,773 ADAMS 15,471 849 849 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 21 TOTAL 15,471 849 849 

Penn R. Pfiffner R 1 STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 26 
Linda Morton R 2 

Martha Hill Kreutz R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 Jim Dyer R 2 
CAND 2 TOTAL 

JEFFERSON 21,936 # ACT CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 
3,217 2,448 5,665 

TOTAL 21,936 3,217 ARAPAHOE 27,854 3,409 3,812 7,221 
2,448 5,665 JEFFERSON 111 14 21 35 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 23 
TOTAL 27,965 3,423 3,833 7,256 

Michael c. Massarotti D 1 
STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 27 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 
Scott s. Evans D 1 

ADAMS 21,592 884 884 BOULDER 3,270 239 239 # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

TOTAL 24,862 1,123 1,123 ARAPAHOE 17,758 1,453 1,453 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 23 TOTAL 17,758 1,453 1,453 

Ken Arnold 
R 1 STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 27 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL John Andrews R 1 

ADAMS 21,788 1,153 1,153 # ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 
BOULDER 4,890 508 508 

ARAPAHOE 35,363 4,823 4,823 
TOTAL 26,678 1,661 1,661 

TOTAL 35,363 4,823 4,823 

74 
75 



P~HARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
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74 
75 



VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

Robert "Bob" Borquez 
# ACT 

ARAPAHOE 19,851 

TOTAL 19,851 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 28 

Gary McPherson 
Bruce E. Cairns 

ARAPAHOE 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

25,409 

25,409 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 29 

Bob Hagedorn 

# ACT 

ARAPAHOE 18,154 

TOTAL 18,154 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 29 

Debbie Allen 

# ACT 

ARAPAHOE 14,555 

TOTAL 14,555 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 31 

Doug Linkhart 

# ACT 

DENVER 27,868 

TOTAL 27,868 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 31 

A1 Mewborn 

# ACT 

DENVER 10,817 

TOTAL 10,817 

CAND 1 

1,534 

1,534 

CAND 1 

2,082 

2,082 

CAND 1 

1,853 

1,853 

CAND 1 

1,756 

1,756 

CAND 1 

2,144 

2,144 

CAND 1 

576 

576 

76 

D 
TOTAL 

1,534 

1,534 

R 
R 

CAND 2 

2,872 

2,872 

D 

TOTAL 

1,853 

1,853 

R 

TOTAL 

1,756 

1,756 

D 

TOTAL 

2,144 

2,144 

R 

TOTAL 

576 

576 

1 

1 
2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

TOTAL 

4,954 

4,954 

VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 33 

Penfield w. Tate III 
Terry N. Whitney 

ADAMS 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

0 
41,932 

41,932 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 35 

Ken Gordon 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,440 
27,749 

29,189 

STATE SENATE-DISTRICT 35 

Dorothy Got1ieb 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

1,360 
26,161 

27,521 

CAND 1 

0 
2,891 

2,891 

CAND 1 

94 
2,457 

2,551 

CAND 1 

118 
2,543 

2,661 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 1 

Fran N. Coleman 

DENVER 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

13,341 
0 

13,341 

CAND 1 

918 
0 

918 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 1 

John Gonce 

DENVER 
JEFFERSON 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

11,280 
1 

11,281 

CAND 1 

709 
0 

709 

77 

D 
D 

CAND 2 

0 
1,363 

1,363 

D 

TOTAL 

94 
2,457 

2,551 

R 

TOTAL 

118 
2,543 

2,661 

D 

TOTAL 

918 
0 

918 

R 

TOTAL 

709 
0 

709 

1 
2 

TOTAL 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 
4,254 

4,254 
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iff··~'. ~ ..... ,~~y ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 
"'t <$ """ 

~~~~SENTATIVE-DISTRICT 2 

·Brian Meegan 
Desiree M. Sanchez 

DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

14,870 

14,870 

CAND 1 

827 

827 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 2 

Leonard Alford Thomas 

# ACT CAND 1 

DENVER 5,357 262 

TOTAL 5,357 262 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 3 

Jennifer L. Veiga 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

5,254 
7,079 

12,333 

CAND 1 

511 
441 

952 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 4 

Steve Naples 
Frana Araujo Mace 

DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

17,288 

17,288 

CAND 1 

1,606 

1,606 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 4 

Shirley "LynnA" Kansky 

# ACT CAND 1 

DENVER 5,495 455 

TOTAL 5,495 455 

78 

D 
D 

CAND 2 

881 

881 

R 

TOTAL 

262 

262 

D 

TOTAL 

D 
D 

511 
441 

952 

CAND 2 

1,935 

1,935 

R 

TOTAL 

455 

455 

1 
2 

TOTAL 

1,708 

1,708 

1 

1 

1 
2 

1 

TOTAL 

3,541 

3,541 

CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 VOTES 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 5 

No1bert Chavez 

# ACT CAND 1 

DENVER 17,650 808 

TOTAL 17,650 808 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 6 

Dan Grossman 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

812 
17,381 

18,193 

CAND 1 

29 
1,508 

1,537 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 6 

Robin J. McLean 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

652 
13,010 

13,662 

CAND 1 

16 
1,125 

1,141 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 7 

Peter C. Groff 

ADAMS 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

0 
20,853 

20,853 

CAND 1 

0 
1,555 

1,555 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 7 

Robert M. Hardaway 

ADAMS 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

0 
6,359 

6,359 

CAND 1 

0 
377 

377 

79 

D 

TOTAL 

808 

808 

D 

TOTAL 

29 
1,508 

1,537 

R 

TOTAL 

16 
1,125 

1,141 

D 

TOTAL 

0 
1,555 

1,555 

R 

TOTAL 

0 
377 

377 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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No1bert Chavez 

# ACT CAND 1 

DENVER 17,650 808 

TOTAL 17,650 808 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 6 

Dan Grossman 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

#ACT 

812 
17,381 

18,193 

CAND 1 

29 
1,508 

1,537 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 6 

Robin J. McLean 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

652 
13,010 

13,662 

CAND 1 

16 
1,125 

1,141 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 7 

Peter C. Groff 

ADAMS 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

0 
20,853 

20,853 

CAND 1 

0 
1,555 

1,555 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 7 

Robert M. Hardaway 

ADAMS 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

0 
6,359 

6,359 

CAND 1 

0 
377 

377 

79 

D 

TOTAL 

808 

808 

D 

TOTAL 

29 
1,508 

1,537 

R 

TOTAL 

16 
1,125 

1,141 

D 

TOTAL 

0 
1,555 

1,555 

R 

TOTAL 

0 
377 

377 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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# ACT CAND 1 

DENVER 23,063 1,775 

TOTAL 23,063 1,775 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 9 

Andrew Romanoff 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

628 
14,131 

14,759 

CAND 1 

66 
1,242 

1,308 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 9 

Eldon Strong 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

708 
12,096 

12,804 

CAND 1 

97 
1,146 

1,243 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 10 

Alice Borodkin 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

0 
14,813 

14' 813 

CAND 1 

0 
1,068 

1,068 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 10 

Bruce Holland 

ARAPAHOE 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

# ACT 

0 
15,161 

15,161 

CAND 1 

0 
1, 308 

1, 308 

80 

D 
D 

CAND 2 

795 

795 

1 
2 

D 1 

TOTAL 

66 
1,242 

1,308 

R 1 

TOTAL 

97 
1,146 

1,243 

D 1 

TOTAL 

0 
1,068 

1,068 

R 1 

TOTAL 

0 
1, 308 

1, 308 

TOTAL 

2,570 

2,570 

VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON Aug 08, 2000 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 11 

Todd Saliman D 1 

#ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

BOULDER 20,151 2,700 2,700 

TOTAL 20,151 2,700 2,700 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 12 

William G. Swenson R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

BOULDER 15,014 1,398 1,398 

TOTAL 15,014 1, 398 1, 398 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 13 

Tom Plant D 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

BOULDER 16,609 1,815 1,815 

TOTAL 16,609 1,815 1,815 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 13 

John Vanderhart R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

BOULDER 17,333 1,581 1,581 

TOTAL 17,333 1,581 1,581 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 14 

Alice Madden D 1 

Alison Burchell D 2 

# ACT CAND 1 CAND 2 TOTAL 

BOULDER 16,079 1,974 798 2,772 

TOTAL 16,079 1,974 798 2,772 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE-DISTRICT 14 

Kevin Heupel R 1 

# ACT CAND 1 TOTAL 

BOULDER 8,809 826 826 

TOTAL 8,809 826 826 

81 
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